Perforation

650 9500 0 0 650 9500
Unvin Well No. 317 Fracture
Interval 2082-2097 Terra-Slicing - - 40 252 175 2572
(6831"-7136) Fracture 420 6172 215 1352
% |Improvement - -
Perforation 2689
Unvin Well No. 300 Fracture £l Lhid -t et g
Interval 2169-2175 Terra-Slicing - - 20 126 185 2719
(7116°-7136") Fracture 400 LETE 670 4214
% Improvement - -
e 600 8800 30 189 165 2425
Fracture
Unvin Well No. 273 Perforation
Interval 2138-2153 Fracture =t LLEE K = 2L e
(T014°-7063") Terra-Slicing - - 60 37 200 2939
Fracture 400 LBTE 105 b60
% |Improvement - -
SEIET 600 3800 0 0 600 8800
Fracture
Unvin Well No. 326 Perforation
Interval 2220-2232 Fracture =8 L L = e Lt
(7283"-7323") Terra-Slicing - - T0 440 200 2939
Fracture 350 H144 112 T4
% Improvement - -
e 600 8800 0 0 600 3800
Fracture
Unvin Well No. 106 Perforation
Interval 2259-2268 Fracture 2L LLEE L L £LL LT
(T411°-74471°) Terra-Slicing - - J05 1918 420 6172
Fracture 400 LBTE 480 3019
% |Improvement - -
Perforation
600 ga00 0 0 600 4800
Yurchouk Well No. 215 Fracture
Interval 2152-2162 Terra-Slicing - - 39 245 164 2410
(T060°-7093") Fracture 300 4409 261 1642
% |Improvement - -
Perforation
Yurchouk Well No. 211 Fracture ol il - L HL 4L
Interval 2106-2098 Terra-Slicing - - 21 132 198 2910
(6909 -6883") Fracture 400 LeT8 119 748

% |Improvement




State Louad C 1-19
State Louad C 1-20
Talisman TR-8194
casing cutting only
Hanna 1

Kinnert 1

Maran 1

Church 11

Morth Willow Springs 1-2
Morth Willow Springs 2-2
Crowe 2

Zola 1

Crowe 3

DLFC 3

Kaluza 1

Andreotti 1/ Grizzlies 1

Mosa 6-13-l

Brown 1-12 [ 2-12 (2 wells

Brown 1-12 [ 2-12 (2 wells
Texas Big Hill X (Clifton)
Ophelia 1

Curry 1

Taylor 77
casing cutting only

Michigan
Michigan
Ontario
California
Kansas
Kansas
California
California
California
Mew York
Mew York
Mew York
Mew York
Mew York

California

Ontario

Montana

Montana
Texas
California
MNew York

California

21-113-453096-0000

21-113-43440-0000

MIA

04-035-20481-0000

15-095-10063-0001

15-165-20227-0000

04-035-20708-0000

04-035-20837-0000

04-035-20932-0000

31-013-22416-0000

31-023-18303-0000

31-013-22616-0000

31-037-174597-0000

31-013-22457-0000

04-011-20373-0000

MAA

25-111-21192-0000

25-111-21174-0000

04-011-20148-0000

31-013-21221-0000

R&D

R&D

R&D

R&D

Business

Business

R&D

R&D

R&D

Business

Business

Business

Business

R&D

Business

R&D

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 1

Gen 2

Gen 2

Gen 3-2

GGen 3-2

Gen 1

GGen 3-2

Gen 3-2

GGen 3-2

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Plugged
Active
Plugged

Active

Plugged

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

100

167

35

333

a7

12

21

60

15

10

275157

62620

0

41527

61833

29183

6174

17000

20134

276

360

v

10

111

194

36

36

240

20

20

85

15

450

300

45

17

115

650

200

1400

130

35

10

MA

110

130

99315

7671

23697

24133

5527

2400

176165

g000

40000

5733

MA

MA,

60

63

MA

68

24

Operator changed from Swepi

to Ment Energy 1/27/2004

Operator changed from Swepi

to Merit Energy 1/27/2004

ldle

dle

The well has produced
approx. 3000 bbls -unproven
gas it mechanism not
working

The well has produced
approx. 3000 bbls -unproven
gas lit mechanism not
working




Volga 12

Volga 15

Volga 3917
Volga 3919
Volga 3922
Volga 3923

Volga 3925
Volga 4007

Siberia 1452
Siberia 2532
Siberia 2887
Siberia 2894
China 9-508
China 8-5-8
Yemen 5

Yemen 11

Sandstone

Sandstone

Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone

Sandstone

Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Carbonate

Carbonate

4894-4900
4613-4524
1420.5-1432.5
1396-1408
1470-1486
1462-1479
1376.139
1396-1410
2362-2391
2322-2343
2535-2560
2612-2642
2796.2
3019.7-3026.3
1457-1468
1289-1303

6.0
5.0
8.1
6.0
7.6
42
13.0
9.0
19.0
18.0
14.5
19.6
6.0
6.8
4.1

7.9

11.0
11.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
23.0
23.0
20.0
20.0

0.002
0.002
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.31
0.31
0.4
0.4

11.1978
7.1978
7.1984
6.1984
9.1984
1.1985
9.1984

11.1983
7.1987
7.1986
5.1987
6.1987

10.1993

10.1993
9.1998
5.1989

2000 m3 (gas)
1500 m3 (gas)
injection 10.0 m3
injection 30.0 m3
injection 60.0 m3
injection 30.0 m3
injection 80.0 m3
2m3/day oil
0.1m3/day oll
5.9m3/day oll
6.8m3/day oll
12m3/day oil
Om3/day oil
4.5m3/day oill
Om3/day oil
Om3/day oil

6000 m3 (gas)
7000 m3 (gas)
injection 180.0 m3
injection 60.0 m3
injection 120.0 m3
injection 70.0 m3
injection 180.0 m3
5.3m3/day oll
20m3/day oll
21m3/day ol
21m3/day oll
60m3/day ol
38.2m3/day oil
30m3/day ol
5.6m3/day oll

22.1m3/day oill

682
424
443
589
411
1080
1089
222
615
598
605
1741
2027
2042
3822
593
588
943
261
495
958
985
988
980
878
790
23
265

2942
2943
362
117

Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Exploratory
Production
Production
Production
Production

Production

Hegeevshovskayz

Sushinskaya
Centrainaya
Naryadovskaya
Sushinskaya
Sushinskaya
Centrainaya
Centrainaya
Listvenskaya
Debesskaya
Elnikovskaya
Debesskaya
Mishkinskaya
Mishkinskaya
Mishkinskaya
Elnikovskaya
Kiengolskaya
Kiengolskaya
Churturskaya
Churturskaya
Kiengolskaya
Churturskaya
Karakuliskaya
Karakuliskaya
Karakuliskaya
Karakuliskaya
Eniseiskaya
Overitskaya
Urengoiskaya
Andriashev
Dudashirskaya
Dudashirskaya

Kyanhobchoe
Opehsyprokan

1240.5-1247
1206.6-1209
1378.4-1380.2
1890-1915
1224.8-1230.2
1196.2-1199
1273.2-1274.4
1195-1197.5
1676-1697
950-966
1728-1738
1142-1156
1174-1190
1150.4-1156.4
1468.2-1475.2
1226.2-1245.4
1298.8-1314
1318.4-1324 .4
1275-1288.5
1238-1265.6
1256.8-1262
952-957
996.5-1003
1035.5-1038.5
1054-1056.5
1302.5-1305.5
1540-1614
3704-3711
5249-5266
1494.8-1503.6
1525.6-1542
1187.6-1204
2823-2824.5
872-1998

1.0
1.6
3.2
3.2
1.6
2.2
1.0
2.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.2
11.4
6.0
5.6
9.8
8.6
4.8
5.5
13.2
5.2
2.0
6.0
1.4
1.4
2.6
45.0
6.0
12.0
4.8
8.0
9.0
1.5
6.0

2.00
0.00
0.00
0.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.40
0.60
0.70
470
1.40
2.00
0.50
9.60
9.30
7.40
4.00
1.40
0.90
8.00
7.10
0.24
0.64
0.00
0.70
3.50
0.00
100.00
1.80
1.90
7.90
0.50
50000.00

3.22
1.43
11.00
7.80
13.80
2.20
1.83
43.40
2.77
2.70
5.70
3.50
3.50
6.30
12.00
28.60
20.30
6.30
4.50
4.60
13.00
11.80
1.10
1.35
2.80
40.00
35.40
fountain & gas
1000.00
10.80
3.10
13.50
3.00
90000.00

1.61
1.43
11.00
19.50
13.80
2.20
1.83
3.50
462
3.86
1.21
2.50
1.75
12.60
1.25
3.08
2.74
1.58
3.21
5.11
1.63
1.66
4.58
2.11
2.80
57.14
10.11

10.00
6.00
1.63
1.71
6.00
1.80

D. Volga
W. Siberia

W. Siberia
W. Siberia
W. Siberia
W. Siberia

3907
1463
2539
2801
2810
2915

Clay Stone
Sandstone
Sandstone
Sandstone

Clay Stone

Sandstone

4659-4698
4580-4619
7749-7845
7618-7687
4514-4560
4526-4580

21.00
23.00
23.00
15.00
25.00
13.00

0.440
0.310
0.310
0.005
0.450
0.004

10.00
11.00 bbl
8.0 bbl
50.00
35.00
55.00

180.00
95.00 bbl
80.00 bbl

350.00

200.00

275.00




	001
	002
	003

